		PE	IAPAS	/	
	FORM PTO-1595	્ લ્ફ ૦	U 8 JUL	FFIC	RECORDATION Patent and
	©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP	SEP		K.	PATEN
	To the Director of			Tr	ademark Office: Ple
Ī		TE	VT&TRA		

09-14-2005

TMENT OF COMMERCE	ı
	l
	ı

	©2005	Staas & Halsey LLP SEP OF PATEN
\tilde{Q}	To ti	ne Director of the U.S. Patent of Trademark Office: Ple
2-8-6	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):
(2)		Jin-Soo KIM Hye-Jeong LEE
0		Nam-Mi KIM Chang-Hwan HWANG
	2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
		SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
		416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu,
		Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do
		Republic of Korea
	3.	Nature of conveyance:
ı		X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name
·		Other: Other:
त्र r	4	
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.
		OR
		 ☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 29/232,779, filed June 24, 2005; or
		(b) Patent No(s). , issued .
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
		STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: <u>1860.1006</u> Attention: William F. Herbert
tu.		1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700
		Washington, D.C. 20005
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)
		☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit
	0.	Account)
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		a/14/co
		of Person Signing No. 31,024
09/13/2005	DBYRNE	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:8021	2005	40.00 GP
	©2005	Revised January, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to Jin-Soo KIM, having an address of 304-1203 Jugong Apt., 347 Chang1dong, Dobong-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, Hye-Jeong LEE, having an address of 205-1012 Seongji Apt, Gayang-dong, 1461 Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, Nam-Mi KIM, having an address of #1-5, 5-Pan, 6-Tong, The 2nd block of Bomun-Dong, Seongbuk-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, and Chang-Hwan HWANG, having an address of 542-1302 LG APT., Eunvit maeul, Hajeong-Dong, Deogyang-Gu, Goyang-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Assignors") by SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., having an address of 416 Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-Gu, Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 443-742, Republic of Korea ("SAMSUNG"), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to SAMSUNG and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "PORTABLE PHONE" for which an application for U.S. Design Patent was filed June 24, 2005, claiming priority on Korean Design Application No. 2004-0039874 filed December 24, 2004 and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which any patent for said application may be granted and including any extensions thereof.

Assignors request that any patent be issued in the name of SAMSUNG, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignors agree, when requested by SAMSUNG, to do all acts which SAMSUNG may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said application or any patent resulting therefrom, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application, in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

	27	
/	M	
Jin-Soo KIM		
Date	July 19, 2005	
(typed name of W	/itness, and signature)	
	Lee Hye Jeng	
Hye-Jeong LEE		
Date	Inly 20. 2005	
(typed name of W	/itness, and signature)	

PATENT REEL: 016970 FRAME: 0540

	Kim	
Nam-Mi KI	M	
Date	July 20.200t	
(typed nam	ne of Witness, and signature)	
Hwar	A C. H.	
Date	ly 18, 2005	
<i>u</i>	£10 <i>C</i> t	
(typed nam	ne of Witness, and signature)	

RECORDED: 09/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 016970 FRAME: 0541